02-22-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101249886

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADE	MARKS ONLY
10: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 07/28/1998
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Execution Date
Name ROBERT E. BELL	Month Day Yea O2 15 つ
Farmanity	
Formerly	
X Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Associatio
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation U.S.A
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name ROBERT E. BELL	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Commendation	
Composed of	
Address(line 1) 9 BROOKWAY Llewellyn 1	Park
Address(line 2)	
Address(line 3) West Orange	New Jersey/II.S.A 07042
City	State/Country Zip Code
X Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Corneration Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion U.S.A
00 DCDATES 00000038 2176653 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 OP 120.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

<u> </u>		
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	y only.
Name	Mark J. Ingber	
Address (line 1)	Waters, McPherson, McNeill	
Address (line 2)	300 Lighting Way	
Address (line 3)	Secaucus, New Jersey 07096	
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (201) 86	3-4400
Name	Mark J. Ingber	
Address (line 1)	Waters, McPherson, McNeill	
Address (line 2)	300 Lighting Way	
Address (line 3)	Secaucus, New Jersey 07096	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 8
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	itional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property).
Trac	emark Application Number(s) Registration Numb	per(s)

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u>	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).	
Trademark Application Numbe	r(s) _I Regist	ration Number(s)	
	2,176,653		
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 160.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad I	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Mark J. Ingber	1//2	2/18/2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADFMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	IIV (DEIIV II (10 ONE)		
Conveying Pa		d Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name C	laydes Smith	02 1500	
Formerly			
X Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association	
Other			
	State of Incorporation/Organization U.S.A		
Receiving Pa	rty ceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name _	Claydes E. Smith		
DBA/AKA/TA	a/k/a Charles Smith		
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	4 Mountain Avenue		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)		70.40	
X Individual	City State/Country General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be assignment and the	Zip Code recorded is an ne receiving party is	
Corporation	not domiciled in the	ne United States, an	
	representative she	t be a separate	
Other	document from th	e Assignment.)	
	o/State of Incorporation/Organization U.S.A		
-	oplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the se	al numbers attached ame property).	
Hauei	mark Application Number(s) I Registration Number(s)	
Tradei	mark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
	mark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
	mark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
	mark Application Number(s) Registration Number(
	mark Application Number(s) Registration Number(
	mark Application Number(s) Registration Number(
	mark Application Number(s) Registration Number(

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party X Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Ronald Bell
DBA/AKA/TA a/k/a Khalis Bayyan
Composed of
Address(line 1) 43 Enfield Avenue
Address (line 2)
Address(line 3) Montclair New Jersey/U.S.A 07042
X Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other document from the Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization U.S.A
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Camaradaa			
Conveying Enter Additional			
Name _			
Formerly _			
Individua	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other [
Citizensh	ip State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving F Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name	Dennis Thomas		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	82-84 Watchung Avenue		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	New delisey/o.b.A		
X Individu			
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporat	not domiciled in the United States, an		
Corporat	ion Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached		
Corporat Other	ion Association appointment of a domestic		
Other	ion Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate		
Other X Citizens	Association Association Association Association Application Associa		
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either th	Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) hip/State of Incorporation/Organization U.S.A Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached to Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either th	Association Association Association Association Application Associa		
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either th	Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) hip/State of Incorporation/Organization U.S.A Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached to Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either th	Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) hip/State of Incorporation/Organization U.S.A Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached to Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either th	Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) hip/State of Incorporation/Organization U.S.A Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached to Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either th	Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) hip/State of Incorporation/Organization U.S.A Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached to Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either th	Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) hip/State of Incorporation/Organization U.S.A Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached to Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either th	Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) hip/State of Incorporation/Organization U.S.A Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached to Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either th	Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) hip/State of Incorporation/Organization U.S.A Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached to Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEM	ARKS ONLY	TRAD	EMARK
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names o	conveying parties attached	Execution Date onth Day Year
Name				
Formerly [
Individua	al General Partnership 1	Limited Partnership	Corporation A	ssociation
Other]
Citizens	nip State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party X	Mark if additional names of receiv	ring parties attached	
Name	George Brown			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address(line 1)	5437 Lubao Avenue			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	Woodland Hills	California/U. State/Country	S.A 913	5 4 Zip Code
X Individu		Limited Partnership	If document to be rec	orded is an
Corpora	tion Association		not domiciled in the l appointment of a do representative should (Designation must be	Jnited States, an nestic d be attached
Other			document from the A	
	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization			
	Application Number(s) or Reg		Mark if additional r	numbers attached
	demark Application Number(s)		egistration Number(s)	, property).

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ROBERT BELL, an individual residing at 9 Brookway Llewellyn Park, West Orange,

New Jersey 07042, and CLAYDES SMITH, a/k/a/ Charles Smith, an individual residing at 4

Mountain Avenue, Maplewood, New Jersey 07052, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are

the owners of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark (hereinafter referred to as the

"Trademark") identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, ROBERT BELL, an individual residing at 9 Brookway Llewellyn Park, West Orange.

New Jersey 07042, CLAYDES SMITH, a/k/a/ Charles Smith, an individual residing at 4 Mountain

Avenue, Maplewood, New Jersey 07052, RONALD BELL a/k/a/ Khalis Bayyan, an individual

residing at 43 Enfield Avenue, Montclair, New Jersey 07042, **DENNIS THOMAS**, an individual

residing at 82-84 Watchung Avenue, Montclair, New Jersey 07043 and GEORGE BROWN, an

individual residing at 5437 Lubao Avenue, Woodland Hills, California 91364 (hereinafter referred to

as the "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to

the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, the Assignees, received all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of executing a document for purposes of recordation at

the United States Patent and Trademark Office, recording title in and to the Trademark in the name

of Assignees.

::ODMA\PCDOCS\WMM\259283\1

NOW THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc from July 28, 1998, for and in consideration of, and in exchange for, Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignees all of their right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, together with the goodwill attached thereto, and further including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement and the right to sue for and the right to defend the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees, their successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned right, title and interest could have been held and enjoyed by the owners if such assignment and transfer had not been made.

ROBERT E BELL

CLAYDES SMITH

a/k/a Charles Smith

Date:

Date

::ODMA\PCDOCS\WMM\259283\1

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
KOOL AND THE GANG	2,176,653	July 28, 1998

::ODMA\PCDOCS\WMM\259283\1

RECORDED: 02/22/2000